

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND LIMITS

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the following transaction limitations, if any, may apply to your account.

ATM/Debit Cards:	
Replace ATM/Debit Card	\$7.00
Replace ATM/Debit Card (Pulled & shipped to different address)	\$35.00
Replace ATM/Debit Card (Expedited Shipping)	\$60.00
Withdrawals from Non-Grant County Bank ATM	\$1.00
Balance inquiries at Non-Grant County Bank ATM	\$1.00
Transfer at Non-Grant County Bank ATM	\$1.00
Point-of-Sale (Debit card) transaction per day dollar limit	\$1505.00
ATM Cash Withdrawal Limit per day	\$405.00
*NOTICE REGARDING ATM FEES BY OTHERS: If you use an automated teller	
machine that is not operated by The Grant County Bank, you may be charged a fee	
by the operator of the machine and/or by an automated transfer network.	
Deposit Accounts:	
Returned Deposit Items (chargebacks)	\$5.00
Overdraft Fee per item (Paid or Returned)(each presentment)	\$35.00
Continuing Overdrawn Balance Fee (per business day starting day 4 if over	\$2.00
\$50)	
Auto Transfer from another account (sweep) for overdraft protection	\$5.00
Foreign Item Deposit (per item)	\$7.00
Excess withdrawals from Savings	\$5.00/per item
	over 6
Excess Money Market Account withdrawals	\$5.00/per item
	over 6 per
	statement
	cycle
IRA Transfer to another Institution	\$50.00
Account Research	\$25.00/hour
Account Balancing Assistance	\$25.00/hour
Counter Checks	\$1.00/check
Statement Prints	\$1.00/page
Early Withdrawals or Closure of Club Account	\$10.00
Garnishment, Levy or Attachments	\$125.00
Stop Payment Order (per order)	\$35.00
Telephone Transfer between Accounts	\$5.00
Dormant Account Fee (per month)	\$5.00
Safe Deposit Boxes:	
Late Payment Fee (after 30 Days)	\$10.00
Drill & Replace Lock	\$150.00
Dill a Nopiaco Lock	ψ130.00

Replace Key	\$50.00
Miscellaneous Fees & Charges:	
Cashier's Checks (Customers only)	\$5.00
Wire Transfers (Customers only)	
Domestic Outgoing	\$25.00
Foreign Incoming	\$15.00
Foreign Outgoing	\$60.00
Foreign Currency (purchase or exchange)	@Cost
Notary Service (non-customers)	\$5.00
Collection Items	\$10.00
Photocopy (per page)	\$0.25
Check cashing (non-customers) approved by Officer	2% of check or
	\$10 Minimum
Coin Counting (non-customers)	10% of
	amount
Fax Fees:	
Toll Free Number (customers)	Free
Non-Toll-Free Number (customers)	\$0.25/page
Non-Customer Fax	\$0.25/page